

## Bus Stop Enhancement Project

### Question & Answers

April 18, 2019

1. It looks like the only sheet to be turned in with our bid is the Quote Sheet?

Answer: Yes, that is correct.

2. Is a bidder's bond required to be turned in with our bid?

Answer: We do not require a bidder's bond.

3. When is this contract expected to be awarded?

Answer: Bids will be opened on Friday, April 26. We will require insurance information from the low bidder before proceeding. Once that is received we will send out a notice to proceed. The project can be awarded during the week of April 29-May 3, 2019 if all required documents are received.

4. When is Notice to Proceed expected to be issued to the awarded contractor?

Answer: Once insurance documentation is received the notice will be issued within two days.

5. How many working days are allowed for the project to be completed?

Answer: Project must be completed by June 7th unless there are delays caused by unforeseen circumstances outside the contractors control or delays caused by a local jurisdiction or Yuba-Sutter Transit.

6. Does a subcontractor have to have same vehicle insurance and the contractor?

Answer: Please see City of Yuba City, Encroachment Permit—Insurance Requirements item G included in the bid packet.

7. Is there an engineer's estimate?

Answer: No, there is not an engineer's estimate for this project but based on past projects and discussions with the Simme Seat Manufacturer Yuba-Sutter Transit has budgeted \$40,000 to complete the work.